Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.

Adopt a Resolution to:

a. Adopt a resolution to approve acceptance of in-kind donations for gym equipment, golf cart, food items and party rental equipment with a market value of \$14,974 from the Sheriff's Advisory Council.

WHEREAS, The Monterey County Sheriff's Office is requesting Board's approval for the acceptance of inkind donations for gym equipment, golf cart, food items and party rental equipment with a market value of \$14,974 from Sheriff's Advisory Council. There will be no impact to the General Fund with this action in the current fiscal year. The cost of maintenance of the donated assets, if any and will be included in future budget requests; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Monterey County Board of Supervisors hereby resolved to approve the following:

a. Adopt a resolution to approve acceptance of in-kind donations for gym equipment, golf cart, food items and party rental equipment with a market value of \$14,974 from the Sheriff's Advisory Council.

PASSED AND ADOPTED upon motion of Supervisor , seconded by Supervisor

and carried this day of March 2025 by the following vote, to-wit:

AYES: NOES: **ABSENT:** 

I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book \_\_\_\_\_\_ for the meeting on

Dated: File Number: Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California

By: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, Deputy